CH \$315.00 552575

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM604151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC		10/19/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USERZOOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	3500 South Dupont Highway		
City:	Dover		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19901		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5525752	USERZOOM THE UX INSIGHTS COMPANY
Registration Number:	5254145	INTELLIZOOM
Registration Number:	5063785	USERZOOM
Registration Number:	4225253	YOUEYE
Registration Number:	3746642	USERZOOM
Registration Number:	3609628	USERZOOM
Registration Number:	3461369	USERZOOM
Serial Number:	88338904	INTELLIZOOM
Serial Number:	88338911	INTELLIZOOMPANEL
Serial Number:	87948069	USERZOOM
Serial Number:	87948070	USERZOOM THE UX INSIGHTS COMPANY
Serial Number:	87948083	THE UX INSIGHTS COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145469035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-641-5100

Email: lweiland@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

TRADEMARK -

REEL: 007081 FRAME: 0747

900575774

	611 ANTON BLVD, SUITE 1400 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindy M. Herman			
SIGNATURE:	/Lindy M. Herman/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2020			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=IP Release - Orix (Trademarks)-signed#page1.tif				
source=IP Release - Orix (Trademarks)-signed#page2.tif				
source=IP Release - Orix (Trademarks)-signed#page3.tif				
source=IP Release - Orix (Trademarks)-signed#page4.tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of October 19, 2020, by ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Lender</u>") in favor of USERZOOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>").

Recital

WHEREAS the Company granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 19, 2019 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

 $134813017\, \mathbf{v1}$

LENDER:

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC

1717 Main Street, Suite 1100

Dallas, TX 75201

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2019 at Reel Number 006675 and Frame Number 0187.

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Owner	Registration Date	Status	Registration No.	Country
းင်း zoom	UserZoom Technologies, Inc.	07/24/2018	Registered	552 57 52	USA
MOONLLEITH	UserZoom Technologies, Inc.	08/01/2017	Registered	5254145	USA
USERZOOM	UserZoom Technologies, Inc.	10/18/2016	Registered	5063785	USA
YOUEYE	UserZoom Technologies, Inc.	10/16/2012	Registered	4225253	USA
USERZOOM	UserZoom Technologies, Inc.	02/09/2010	Registered	3746642	USA
USERZOOM	UserZoom Technologies, Inc.	04/21/2009	Registered	3609628	USA
888 zoom	UserZoom Technologies, Inc.	07/08/2008	Registered and Renewed	3461369	USA

Trademark Applications

Trademark	Owner	Filing Date	Status	Serial No.	Country
INTELLIZOOM	UserZoom Technologies, Inc.	03/13/2019	Application ¹	88338904	USA
	UserZoom Technologies, Inc.	03/13/2019	Application ³	88338911	USA
₩ ₩\$88ZOQM	UserZoom Technologies, Inc.	06/04/2018	Application ³	87948069	USA
⊗ nae(3000)	UserZoom Technologies, Inc.	06/04/2018	Application ⁴	87948070	USA
1114.00 1010.000 101000000	UserZoom Technologies, Inc.	06/04/2018	Application ⁵	87948083	USA

134813017 v1

RECORDED: 10/21/2020